
  
   Mare Nostrum Monaco 

 MONACO
 from 20th to 21st May 2023 - 50m pool 

 
Program

 

   Session start, warm-up start - Saturday, 20 May 2023 07:00 

 Warm-up stop, pool evacuation - Saturday, 20 May 2023 08:45 

 Records du 200 Brasse Messieurs 
 Record du Monde: 2:05.95 Zac STUBBLETY-COOK (1999) AUS 19/05/2022 ADELAIDE
 Record d'Europe: 2:06.12 Anton CHUPKOV (1997) RUS 26/07/2019 GWANGJU
 Monaco Record: 2:07.56 Ippei WATANABE (1997) JPN 16/06/2018 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 2:07.23 Arno KAMMINGA (1995) NED 05/06/2021 BARCELONA

 200 Breaststroke Men (Prelims 1/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:00 
1.
2. Melaine LAINÉ 2001 FRA SAINT-RAPHAEL NATATION 2:15.33
3. Angus MENZIES 2002 AUS KNOX 2:12.20
4. Andrius SIDLAUSKAS 1997 LTU LITHUANIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:09.20
5. Brayden TAIVASSALO 2004 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 2:11.28
6. Luka MLADENOVIC 2004 AUT AUSTRIA 2:12.94
7. Hugo LEMESLE 2002 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 2:16.70
8.

 200 Breaststroke Men (Prelims 2/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:03 
1. Maxime LOPEZ 2007 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 2:26.92
2. Emilien MATTENET 2000 FRA CHARLEVILLE-MEZIERES NATATION 2:15.13
3. Adam John CHILLINGWORTH 1997 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 2:12.17
4. Anton MCKEE 1993 ISL ICELANDIC SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 2:08.74
5. James DERGOUSOFF 1996 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 2:10.01
6. Alex CASTEJON RAMIREZ 1998 ESP FEDERACIO CATALANA NATACIO 2:12.60
7. Riku YAMAGUCHI 2005 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:16.62
8.

 200 Breaststroke Men (Prelims 3/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:06 
1. Mattia SBACCHIS 2002 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 2:23.29
2. Sai-Ting-Adam MAK 2006 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 2:13.89
3. Nicolo MARTINENGHI 1999 ITA CC ANIENE 2:12.00
4. Ippei WATANABE 1997 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:07.73
5. Dawid WIEKIERA 2002 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:09.99
6. Benson WONG 2002 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 2:12.52
7. Jonathan REITER 2002 USA USA SWIMMING / HAWAIIAN SWIMMING / IOLAN 2:16.08
8.
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   Mare Nostrum Monaco 

 MONACO
 from 20th to 21st May 2023 - 50m pool 

 
Program

 

 Records du 100 Brasse Dames 
 Record du Monde: 1:04.13 Lilly KING (1997) USA 25/07/2017 BUDAPEST
 Record d'Europe: 1:04.35 Ruta MEILUTYTE (1997) LTU 29/07/2013 BARCELONE
 Monaco Record: 1:05.20 Ruta MEILUTYTE (1997) LTU 08/06/2013 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 1:04.82 Yuliya EFIMOVA (1992) RUS 17/06/2017 CANET

 100 Breaststroke Women (Prelims 1/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:09 
1.
2. Martta RUUSKA 2003 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:11.52
3. Emelie FAST 2004 SWE SWEDEN AQUATICS 1:08.88
4. Lara VAN NIEKERK 2003 RSA PRETORIA AQUATIC CLUB 1:05.47
5. Dominika SZTANDERA 1997 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:07.10
6. Fleur VERMEIREN 2002 BEL BRABO 1:10.60
7. Lea MARIC 2007 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 1:15.48
8.

 100 Breaststroke Women (Prelims 2/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:11 
1.
2. Pui-Lam CHEN 2008 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 1:11.30
3. Macarena CEBALLOS 1995 ARG ARGENTINE SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:07.95
4. Reona AOKI 1995 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:05.19
5. Anastasia GORBENKO 2003 ISR ISRAEL 1:06.69
6. Jana PRIBYLOVA 2005 CZE PLAVECKY KLUB ZLIN 1:09.90
7. Carola FRANCO 2004 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 1:13.25
8.

 100 Breaststroke Women (Prelims 3/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:13 
1. Camille JOBERT 2008 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 1:20.60
2. Mia FRANCO 2007 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 1:10.92
3. Sophie ANGUS 1999 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 1:07.47
4. Lydia JACOBY 2004 USA SEWARD TSUNAMI SWIM CLUB 1:04.95
5. Lisa ANGIOLINI 1995 ITA CS CARABINIERI / VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD 1:06.00
6. Melina GIRAUDEAU 2003 FRA SAINT-RAPHAEL NATATION 1:09.74
7. Camilla MANSERVISI 2006 ITA ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 1:12.73
8.
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   Mare Nostrum Monaco 

 MONACO
 from 20th to 21st May 2023 - 50m pool 

 
Program

 

 Records du 100 Nage Libre Messieurs 
 Record du Monde: 46.86 David POPOVICI (2004) ROU 13/08/2022 ROME
 Record d'Europe: 46.86 David POPOVICI (2004) ROU 13/08/2022 ROME
 Monaco Record: 48.21 Alexander POPOV (1971) RUS 18/06/1994 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 48.08 Nathan ADRIAN (1988) USA 14/06/2014 BARCELONA

 100 Freestyle Men (Prelims 1/8) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:15 
1.
2.
3. Lorenzo BANTI 2008 MON FEDERATION MONEGASQUE DE NATATION 58.65
4. Antoine PETIT 2008 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 56.21
5. Esteban MALERBAUD LEYRIS 2007 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 56.36
6.
7.
8.

 100 Freestyle Men (Prelims 2/8) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:17 
1. Byron REGA-PEZARD 2008 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 55.41
2. Theo DRUENNE 2005 MON FEDERATION MONEGASQUE DE NATATION 54.90
3. Chi Hin NG 2006 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 54.00
4. Mathieu DUFRAIGNE 2007 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 52.98
5. Alexandre PHILIPPS 2006 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 53.73
6. Enzo OUMAILIA 2005 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 54.65
7. Joseph TORRE 2007 ITA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 55.17
8. Mateo TARAZI 2007 GBR AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 55.52

 100 Freestyle Men (Prelims 3/8) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:19 
1. Elijah DREDGE 2005 RSA PRETORIA AQUATIC CLUB 52.25
2. Maxime LAFLEUR 2002 CAN UNIVERSITE DE SHERBROOKE 51.90
3. Laurent FRANCHINI 2000 FRA CERCLE NAGEURS D'ANTIBES 51.71
4. Anand ANILKUMAR SHYLAJA 1997 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 51.65
5. Néo DUTRIAUX 2007 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 51.69
6. Roméo-César FADDA SAUVAGEOT 2007 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 51.84
7. Fabio ISTERI 1999 SUI LIMMAT SHARKS ZURICH 52.16
8. Veer KHATKAR 2004 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 52.47

 100 Freestyle Men (Prelims 4/8) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:20 
1. Will MCDONAGH 2004 AUS KNOX 51.50
2. Jaz DUTILLIEUX 2004 FRA FFN - INSEP 51.44
3. Tane BIDOIS 2005 AUS KNOX 51.39
4. Liam WEAVER 2003 CAN CASCADE SWIM CLUB 51.21
5. Ivo STOLK 2001 NED FEIJENOORD ALBION 51.29
6. Issei KIM 2005 JPN AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 51.41
7. Joseph HAMSON 2003 AUS KNOX 51.48
8. Clément BAUDIN CHASSIGNEUX 2004 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 51.63
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 100 Freestyle Men (Prelims 5/8) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:22 
1. Luka KUKHALASHVILI 2002 GEO GEORGIAN AQUATIC SPORTS NATIONAL FEDERAT 50.90
2. Guillem RAMIA VIVES 2002 ESP FEDERACIO CATALANA NATACIO 50.62
3. Alexandre CHALENDAR 2006 FRA FFN - INSEP 50.46
4. Kevin witt CHRISTENSEN 1995 DEN FARUM SVOEMMEKLUB 50.15
5. Paul DARDIS 2006 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 50.18
6. Jack TAYLOR 2001 AUS TEAM ATHOR 50.53
7. Aiden NORMAN 2006 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 50.69
8. Ethan DUMESNIL 2006 FRA FFN - INSEP 51.19

 100 Freestyle Men (Prelims 6/8) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:24 
1. Boldizsar MAGDA 2005 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 49.70
2. Francisco Jose AREVALO 1999 ESP ROYAL SPANISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 49.27
3. Charles RIHOUX 1998 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 48.58
4. Kacper MAJCHRZAK 1992 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 48.36
5. Javier ACEVEDO 1998 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 48.50
6. Mateusz CHOWANIEC 2003 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 49.04
7. Nans MAZELLIER 2004 FRA FFN - INSEP 49.50
8. Benedek BONA 2004 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 50.02

 100 Freestyle Men (Prelims 7/8) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:25 
1. Daniil PANCEREVAS 2004 LTU LITHUANIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 49.68
2. Bartosz PISZCZOROWICZ 1999 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 49.20
3. Jakub KRASKA 2000 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION DNS dec
4. Katsuhiro MATSUMOTO 1997 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 47.85
5. Ruslan GAZIEV 1999 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 48.41
6. Stephen CALKINS 1998 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 48.96
7. Dominik DUDYS 2002 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 49.48
8. Enzo TESIC 2000 FRA FFN - INSEP 49.85

 100 Freestyle Men (Prelims 8/8) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:27 
1. Ralph DALEIDEN 2003 LUX SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG 49.67
2. Daniel MESZAROS 2003 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 49.14
3. Hadrien SALVAN 1997 FRA FFN - INSEP 48.51
4. Maxime GROUSSET 1999 FRA FFN - INSEP 47.52
5. Nandor NEMETH 1999 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 48.40
6. Kamil SIERADZKI 2002 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 48.85
7. Edouard FULLUM-HUOT 2002 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 49.43
8. Elias PERSSON 2002 SWE SWEDEN AQUATICS 49.85
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   Mare Nostrum Monaco 

 MONACO
 from 20th to 21st May 2023 - 50m pool 

 
Program

 

 Records du 200 Nage Libre Dames 
 Record du Monde: 1:52.98 Federica PELLEGRINI (1988) ITA 29/07/2009 ROME
 Record d'Europe: 1:52.98 Federica PELLEGRINI (1988) ITA 29/07/2009 ROME
 Monaco Record: 1:55.21 Camille MUFFAT (1989) FRA 09/06/2012 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 1:54.66 Camille MUFFAT (1989) FRA 06/06/2012 CANET

 200 Freestyle Women (Prelims 1/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:28 
1.
2.
3. Océane ARCHAMBAULT 2009 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 2:21.16
4. Elisa PIGNOTTI 2006 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 2:05.94
5. Lou-Anne BARNIET 2002 FRA SAINT-RAPHAEL NATATION 2:06.47
6.
7.
8.

 200 Freestyle Women (Prelims 2/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:32 
1. Cecilia ANTINARELLI 2007 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 2:04.39
2. Giulia ROSSI-BENE 2006 FRA FFN - INSEP 1:59.97
3. Hiroko MAKINO 1999 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:59.60
4. Nikolett PADAR 2006 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:57.80
5. Ella JANSEN 2005 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 1:58.30
6. Oceane CARNEZ 2002 FRA BETHUNE PELICAN CLUB 1:59.70
7. Airi MITSUI 2004 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:02.86
8.

 200 Freestyle Women (Prelims 3/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:34 
1. Agostina HEIN 2008 ARG ARGENTINE SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:03.60
2. Dora MOLNAR 2006 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:59.91
3. Brooklyn DOUTHWRIGHT 2003 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 1:59.12
4. Katerine SAVARD 1993 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 1:57.13
5. Marie WATTEL 1997 FRA CERCLE NAGEURS MARSEILLE 1:58.18
6. Andrea MOREZ 1992 ISR ISRAEL 1:59.67
7. Lilou RESSENCOURT 2003 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 2:02.33
8.

 200 Freestyle Women (Prelims 4/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:37 
1. Georgina PRYOR 1998 GBR DERVENTIO EXCEL SWIM SQUAD 2:02.97
2. Snaefridur-Sol JORUNNARDOTTIR 2000 ISL ICELANDIC SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 1:59.75
3. Emma O'CROININ 2003 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 1:58.64
4. Siobhan-Bernadette HAUGHEY 1997 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 1:55.53
5. Mary-sophie HARVEY 1999 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 1:57.81
6. Daria GOLOVATI 2005 ISR ISRAEL 1:59.67
7. Ruka TAKEZAWA 2006 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:01.53
8. Lison NOWACZYK 2003 FRA BETHUNE PELICAN CLUB 2:05.49
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   Mare Nostrum Monaco 

 MONACO
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 Records du 200 Papillon Messieurs 
 Record du Monde: 1:50.34 Kristof MILAK (2000) HUN 21/06/2022 BUDAPEST
 Record d'Europe: 1:50.34 Kristof MILAK (2000) HUN 21/06/2022 BUDAPEST
 Monaco Record: 1:54.68 Daiya SETO (1994) JPN 13/06/2015 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 1:53.89 Kristof MILAK (2000) HUN 26/05/2022 BARCELONA

 200 Butterfly Men (Prelims 1/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:40 
1.
2. Gustav OLSSON 2004 SUI LIMMAT SHARKS ZURICH 2:02.78
3. Arbidel GONZALEZ 2002 ESP ROYAL SPANISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:57.42
4. Teppei MORIMOTO 2002 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:54.74
5. So OGATA 2003 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:56.02
6. Tom REMY 2002 FRA CHARLEVILLE-MEZIERES NATATION 1:59.72
7. Lorne WIGGINTON 2005 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 2:04.21
8.

 200 Butterfly Men (Prelims 2/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:43 
1. Adib KHALIL 2002 LBN AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 2:08.90
2. Mattéo DELEMBERT 2003 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 2:02.74
3. Miguel MARTINEZ 2000 ESP ROYAL SPANISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:57.42
4. Noe PONTI 2001 SUI SWISS AQUATICS 1:54.20
5. Krzysztof CHMIELEWSKI 2004 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:55.01
6. Ryo NAKAMITSU 2005 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:59.67
7. Nika TCHITCHIASHVILI 2005 GEO GEORGIAN AQUATIC SPORTS NATIONAL FEDERAT 2:04.01
8.

 200 Butterfly Men (Prelims 3/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:46 
1. Harsh SAROHA 2004 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 2:05.24
2. James WOODWARD 2000 GBR HATFIELD SWIMMING CLUB 2:01.37
3. Sajan PRAKASH 1993 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 1:56.38
4. Tomoru HONDA 2001 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:53.34
5. Richard MARTON 1999 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:54.78
6. Adrian JASKIEWICZ 2002 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:57.53
7. Nicholas-Owen-Zhaoguang LIM 2001 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 2:03.98
8.
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   Mare Nostrum Monaco 

 MONACO
 from 20th to 21st May 2023 - 50m pool 
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 Records du 100 Papillon Dames 
 Record du Monde: 55.48 Sarah SJOSTROM (1993) SWE 07/08/2016 RIO DE JANEIRO
 Record d'Europe: 55.48 Sarah SJOSTROM (1993) SWE 07/08/2016 RIO DE JANEIRO
 Monaco Record: 56.20 Sarah SJOESTROEM (1993) SWE 10/06/2017 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 55.76 Sarah SJOESTROEM (1993) SWE 17/06/2017 CANET

 100 Butterfly Women (Prelims 1/2) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:49 
1. Angie MORETTI 2008 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 1:04.22
2. Lillie FREULON 2006 FRA FFN - INSEP 1:01.78
3. Mary-sophie HARVEY 1999 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 59.45
4. Sara JUNEVIK 2000 SWE SWEDEN AQUATICS 58.87
5. Amalie MIKKELSEN 1997 DEN GLADSAXE SVOEMMEKLUB 59.17
6. Agostina HEIN 2008 ARG ARGENTINE SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:01.16
7. Natalie LANDMANN 2001 RSA PRETORIA AQUATIC CLUB 1:03.17
8. Weng Chi CHEANG 2006 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 1:07.47

 100 Butterfly Women (Prelims 2/2) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:50 
1. Isabelle VIDEMENT 2007 FRA SAINT-RAPHAEL NATATION 1:03.19
2. Sara Paolina MARCONI 2007 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 1:01.40
3. Dalma SEBESTYEN 1997 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 59.39
4. Katerine SAVARD 1993 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 57.57
5. Ella JANSEN 2005 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 58.92
6. Laura LAHTINEN 2003 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 59.99
7. Ane MEIER 2005 RSA PRETORIA AQUATIC CLUB 1:02.43
8. Fenna DE GROOT 1997 NED FEIJENOORD ALBION 1:04.42

 Records du 100 Dos Messieurs 
 Record du Monde: 51.60 Thomas CECCON (2001) ITA 20/06/2022 BUDAPEST
 Record d'Europe: 51.60 Thomas CECCON (2001) ITA 20/06/2022 BUDAPEST
 Monaco Record: 53.08 Ryosuke IRIE (1990) JPN 07/06/2014 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 53.02 Ryosuke IRIE (1990) JPN 29/05/2022 CANET

 100 Backstroke Men (Prelims 1/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:52 
1.
2.
3. Romain DIANA 2007 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 1:02.22
4. Davide FERLONI 2005 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 59.05
5. Théo LEMASSON 2004 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 59.63
6. Si Chon CHAN 2007 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 1:04.17
7. Michel ARKHANGELSKY 2005 FFN OLYMPIC NICE NATATION NT
8.
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 100 Backstroke Men (Prelims 2/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:54 
1. Tane BIDOIS 2005 AUS KNOX 57.04
2. Aron SZEKELY 2004 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 55.50
3. Mathys CHOUCHAOUI 2003 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 54.84
4. Javier ACEVEDO 1998 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 53.64
5. Srihari NATARAJ 2001 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 54.32
6. Aiden NORMAN 2006 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 55.23
7. Ulises SARAVIA 2005 ARG ARGENTINE SWIMMING FEDERATION 56.31
8. Jonathan SCHEFFER 2006 RSA PRETORIA AQUATIC CLUB 58.76

 100 Backstroke Men (Prelims 3/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:56 
1. Cole PRATT 2002 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 56.59
2. Jakub MAJERSKI 2000 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 55.46
3. Tomas FRANTA 1998 CZE TJ SLAVIE CHOMUTOV 54.79
4. Ksawery MASIUK 2004 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 52.58
5. Thierry BOLLIN 2000 SUI SWISS AQUATICS 54.31
6. Adrian SANTOS MARTIN 2002 ESP FEDERACIO CATALANA NATACIO 55.08
7. Patrick GROTERS 1999 NED ARUBA DNS dec
8. Tyler BLAIS 2004 CAN CADAC DAUPHINS ROUYN NORANDA 58.36

 100 Backstroke Men (Prelims 4/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:57 
1. Noe PANTSKHAVA 2006 GEO GEORGIAN AQUATIC SPORTS NATIONAL FEDERAT 56.55
2. Ladislas SALCZER 2000 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 55.31
3. Miroslav KNEDLA 2005 CZE PLAVECKY KLUB ZLIN 54.41
4. Thomas CECCON 2001 ITA FF.OO LEOSPORT 51.60
5. Benedek KOVACS 1998 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 53.65
6. Yohann NDOYE-BROUARD 2000 FRA FFN - INSEP 55.00
7. David GERCHIK 2001 ISR ISRAEL 55.66
8. Toby PEKNICE 2003 AUS KNOX 57.37

 Records du 200 Dos Dames 
 Record du Monde: 2:03.35 Regan SMITH (2002) USA 26/07/2019 GWANGJU
 Record d'Europe: 2:04.94 Anastasia ZUEVA (1990) RUS 01/08/2009 ROME
 Monaco Record: 2:07.02 Kathleen BAKER (1997) USA 16/06/2018 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 2:06.66 Emily SEEBOHM (1993) AUS 17/06/2017 CANET

 200 Backstroke Women (Prelims 1/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 09:59 
1.
2. Louna KASVIO 2006 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:17.74
3. Malena SANTILLAN 2008 ARG ARGENTINE SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:13.32
4. Mio NARITA 2006 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:09.67
5. Anastasia GORBENKO 2003 ISR ISRAEL 2:10.84
6. Giulia VIACAVA 2006 ITA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 2:15.67
7. Naella CHERIFI 2006 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 2:23.53
8.
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 200 Backstroke Women (Prelims 2/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 10:02 
1. Beatrice BRAVIN 2007 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 2:25.81
2. Louna CANDELON 2004 FRA CANET 66 NATATION 2:16.97
3. Bertille COUSSON 2002 FRA BETHUNE PELICAN CLUB 2:12.27
4. Adela PISKORSKA 2003 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:09.40
5. Pauline MAHIEU 1999 FRA CANET 66 NATATION 2:10.40
6. Sum-Yuet-Cindy CHEUNG 2006 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 2:14.53
7. Suvana CHETANA BASKAR 2003 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 2:19.09
8.

 200 Backstroke Women (Prelims 3/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 10:06 
1. Lucine ALLART 2007 FRA FFN - INSEP 2:24.17
2. Lisa POU 1999 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 2:15.97
3. Emma TEREBO 1998 FRA FFN - INSEP 2:11.16
4. Dora MOLNAR 2006 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:09.34
5. Laura BERNAT 2005 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:09.76
6. Lou-Anne GUITON 2003 FRA BETHUNE PELICAN CLUB 2:13.88
7. Carolina CERMELLI DAVEGNA 2001 PAN EQUIPO BELDAGANS PLUS 2:18.69
8.

 Records du 200 4 Nages Messieurs 
 Record du Monde: 1:54.00 Ryan LOCHTE (1984) USA 28/07/2011 SHANGHAI
 Record d'Europe: 1:55.18 Laszlo CSEH (1985) HUN 29/07/2009 ROME
 Monaco Record: 1:57.43 Matthew SATES (2003) RSA 21/05/2022 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 1:56.31 Hugo GONZALEZ (1999) ESP 06/06/2021 BARCELONA

 200 Medley Men (Prelims 1/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 10:09 
1.
2. Mathieu DUFRAIGNE 2007 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 2:08.48
3. Patrick GROTERS 1999 NED ARUBA 2:01.59
4. Yakov-Yan TOUMARKIN 1992 ISR ISRAEL 1:58.86
5. Emilien MATTENET 2000 FRA CHARLEVILLE-MEZIERES NATATION 2:00.40
6. Marcos MARTIN 2002 ESP ROYAL SPANISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:03.57
7. Enzo OUMAILIA 2005 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 2:15.71
8.

 200 Medley Men (Prelims 2/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 10:12 
1.
2. Brayden TAIVASSALO 2004 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 2:07.47
3. Lorne WIGGINTON 2005 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 2:01.43
4. Jaouad SYOUD 1999 ALG OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 1:58.12
5. Tomoyuki MATSUSHITA 2005 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:59.96
6. Daniil PANCEREVAS 2004 LTU LITHUANIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:02.82
7. Sizhuang LIN 1999 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 2:10.03
8.
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 200 Medley Men (Prelims 3/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 10:15 
1. Raphael FITOUSSI 2006 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 2:17.89
2. Peter-Harry WHITTINGTON 2004 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 2:05.31
3. Riku YAMAGUCHI 2005 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 2:01.32
4. Finlay KNOX 2001 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 1:57.26
5. Enzo TESIC 2000 FRA FFN - INSEP 1:59.68
6. Hector MORALES CEBEY 2002 ESP FEDERACIO CATALANA NATACIO 2:02.01
7. Jules REMY 2003 FRA PAYS D'AIX NATATION 2:08.60
8.

 Records du 400 Nage Libre Messieurs 
 Record du Monde: 3:40.07 Paul BIEDERMANN (1986) GER 26/07/2009 ROME
 Record d'Europe: 3:40.07 Paul BIEDERMANN (1986) GER 26/07/2009 ROME
 Monaco Record: 3:41.71 Ian THORPE (1982) AUS 12/06/2001 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 3:41.71 Ian THORPE (1982) AUS 12/06/2001 MONACO

 400 Freestyle Men (Prelims 1/2) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 10:18 
1. Noé BULLA 2008 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 4:33.93
2. Gaël KHALIL 2004 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 4:07.42
3. Paul BEAUGRAND 2000 FRA CANET 66 NATATION 3:54.15
4. Krzysztof CHMIELEWSKI 2004 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 3:49.34
5. Tommy-Lee CAMBLONG 2001 FRA CANET 66 NATATION 3:51.59
6. Lluis ESCRITS MANOSA 2001 ESP FEDERACIO CATALANA NATACIO 3:59.44
7. Raphaël SIROUR 2007 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 4:28.94
8.

 400 Freestyle Men (Prelims 2/2) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 10:23 
1. Esteban FAURE 2008 MON FEDERATION MONEGASQUE DE NATATION 4:29.78
2. Theo DRUENNE 2005 MON FEDERATION MONEGASQUE DE NATATION 4:05.29
3. Albert ESCRITS MANOSA 1998 ESP FEDERACIO CATALANA NATACIO 3:51.61
4. Roman FUCHS 1998 FRA FFN - INSEP 3:49.19
5. Kregor ZIRK 1999 EST ESTONIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 3:50.15
6. Ryo NAKAMITSU 2005 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 3:55.68
7. Antoine PETIT 2008 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 4:17.99
8.
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   Mare Nostrum Monaco 

 MONACO
 from 20th to 21st May 2023 - 50m pool 
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 Records du 400 4 Nages Dames 
 Record du Monde: 4:26.36 Katinka HOSSZU (1989) HUN 06/08/2016 RIO DE JANEIRO
 Record d'Europe: 4:26.36 Katinka HOSSZU (1989) HUN 06/08/2016 RIO DE JANEIRO
 Monaco Record: 4:32.87 Katinka HOSSZU (1989) HUN 08/06/2019 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 4:30.75 Katinka HOSSZU (1989) HUN 11/06/2016 BARCELONA

 400 Medley Women (Prelims 1/2) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 10:28 
1.
2.
3. Louna KASVIO 2006 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 4:51.66
4. Alba VAZQUEZ 2002 ESP ROYAL SPANISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 4:41.16
5. Laura CABANES 2006 ESP ROYAL SPANISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 4:48.80
6. Lou-Anne BARNIET 2002 FRA SAINT-RAPHAEL NATATION 4:58.16
7.
8.

 400 Medley Women (Prelims 2/2) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 10:34 
1.
2. Camilla MANSERVISI 2006 ITA ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 4:59.52
3. Dakota TUCKER 2004 RSA WATERBORN SWIMMING CLUB 4:49.87
4. Zsuzsanna JAKABOS 1989 HUN GYORI USZO SE 4:39.79
5. Lea POLONSKY 2002 ISR ISRAEL 4:44.86
6. Giulia VIACAVA 2006 ITA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 4:57.80
7.
8.

 Warm up speed tournament - Saturday, 20 May 2023 10:40 

 Records du 50 Papillon Messieurs 
 Record du Monde: 22.27 Andriy GOVOROV (1992) UKR 01/07/2018 ROME
 Record d'Europe: 22.27 Andriy GOVOROV (1992) UKR 01/07/2018 ROME
 Monaco Record: 22.53 Andriy GOVOROV (1992) UKR 17/06/2018 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 22.53 Andriy GOVOROV (1992) UKR 17/06/2018 MONACO

 50 Butterfly Men (Prelims 1/6) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:15 
1.
2.
3. Alessio TRUNGADI 2007 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 30.66
4. Adib KHALIL 2002 LBN AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 27.58
5. Noé BULLA 2008 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 28.92
6. Michel ARKHANGELSKY 2005 FFN OLYMPIC NICE NATATION NT
7.
8.
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 50 Butterfly Men (Prelims 2/6) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:16 
1.
2. Hoi man LEI 2004 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 26.50
3. Patrick GROTERS 1999 NED ARUBA 26.28
4. Byron REGA-PEZARD 2008 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 26.17
5. Will MCDONAGH 2004 AUS KNOX 26.19
6. Mattéo DELEMBERT 2003 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 26.40
7. Nicolas AUDOUARD 2002 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 26.88
8.

 50 Butterfly Men (Prelims 3/6) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:17 
1. Nicholas-Owen-Zhaoguang LIM 2001 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 25.86
2. Nika TCHITCHIASHVILI 2005 GEO GEORGIAN AQUATIC SPORTS NATIONAL FEDERAT 25.51
3. Ruslan GAZIEV 1999 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 25.47
4. James WOODWARD 2000 GBR HATFIELD SWIMMING CLUB 25.16
5. Pratham SHARMA 2005 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 25.40
6. Benedek BONA 2004 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 25.50
7. Maxime LAFLEUR 2002 CAN UNIVERSITE DE SHERBROOKE 25.53
8. Ivo STOLK 2001 NED FEIJENOORD ALBION 25.94

 50 Butterfly Men (Prelims 4/6) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:18 
1. Laurent FRANCHINI 2000 FRA CERCLE NAGEURS D'ANTIBES 24.89
2. Ethan DUMESNIL 2006 FRA FFN - INSEP 24.10
3. Jakub MAJERSKI 2000 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 23.49
4. Dylan CARTER 1996 TTO ASATT 22.85
5. Andrii GOVOROV 1992 UKR UKRAINE 23.18
6. Adrian JASKIEWICZ 2002 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 23.78
7. Aron SZEKELY 2004 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 24.40
8. Tomoru HONDA 2001 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 25.00

 50 Butterfly Men (Prelims 5/6) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:20 
1. Floris KOTTERINK 1998 NED FEIJENOORD ALBION 24.73
2. Jack TAYLOR 2001 AUS TEAM ATHOR 24.07
3. Meiron-Amir CHERUTI 1997 ISR ISRAEL 23.38
4. Thomas CECCON 2001 ITA FF.OO LEOSPORT 22.79
5. Noe PONTI 2001 SUI SWISS AQUATICS 23.04
6. Federico BURDISSO 2001 ITA ESERCITO - AURELIA NUOTO 23.58
7. Issei KIM 2005 JPN AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 24.28
8. Harsh SAROHA 2004 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 25.00

 Edition au : 20/05/2023 08:49  Copyright (c) 2009 FF Natation - extraNat Pocket v6.5.1 - Tous droits réservés.  Page 12 / 21 

       



  
   Mare Nostrum Monaco 

 MONACO
 from 20th to 21st May 2023 - 50m pool 

 
Program

 

 50 Butterfly Men (Prelims 6/6) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:21 
1. Sajan PRAKASH 1993 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 24.71
2. Joseph HAMSON 2003 AUS KNOX 24.05
3. Thomas VERHOEVEN 1997 NED FEIJENOORD ALBION 23.22
4. Michael ANDREW 1999 USA MA SWIM ACADEMY 22.79
5. Maxime GROUSSET 1999 FRA FFN - INSEP DNS dec
6. Stephen CALKINS 1998 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 23.57
7. Boldizsar MAGDA 2005 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 24.20
8. Cameron PREVAL 1996 AUS TEAM ATHOR 24.94

 Records du 50 Papillon Dames 
 Record du Monde: 24.43 Sarah SJOSTROM (1993) SWE 05/07/2014 BORAS
 Record d'Europe: 24.43 Sarah SJOSTROM (1993) SWE 05/07/2014 BORAS
 Monaco Record: 24.90 Sarah SJOESTROEM (1993) SWE 11/06/2017 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 24.76 Sarah SJOESTROEM (1993) SWE 14/06/2017 BARCELONA

 50 Butterfly Women (Prelims 1/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:22 
1.
2. Alissia CALLEA 2008 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 32.80
3. Weng Chi CHEANG 2006 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 29.67
4. Angie MORETTI 2008 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 29.33
5. Lucie COUROSSE 2005 FRA S.A.L ST PRIEST NATATION 29.36
6. Valeria MAZZOLA 2007 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 29.70
7. Maya BELARIBI 2008 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 33.32
8.

 50 Butterfly Women (Prelims 2/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:23 
1. Agostina HEIN 2008 ARG ARGENTINE SWIMMING FEDERATION 27.99
2. Jenna LAUKKANEN 1995 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 27.60
3. Paulina PEDA 1998 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 26.01
4. Marie WATTEL 1997 FRA CERCLE NAGEURS MARSEILLE 25.33
5. Sara JUNEVIK 2000 SWE SWEDEN AQUATICS 25.80
6. Ella JANSEN 2005 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 27.40
7. Sum yiu LI 2009 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 27.86
8. Giulia VIACAVA 2006 ITA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 28.89

 50 Butterfly Women (Prelims 3/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:24 
1. Lillie FREULON 2006 FRA FFN - INSEP 27.91
2. Airi MITSUI 2004 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 27.59
3. Margaret MACNEIL 2000 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 25.97
4. Mélanie HENIQUE 1992 FRA CERCLE NAGEURS MARSEILLE 25.17
5. Rikako IKEE 2000 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 25.59
6. Georgina PRYOR 1998 GBR DERVENTIO EXCEL SWIM SQUAD 26.77
7. Sara Paolina MARCONI 2007 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 27.77
8. Fenna DE GROOT 1997 NED FEIJENOORD ALBION 28.80
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 50 Butterfly Women (Prelims 4/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:26 
1. Veera KIVIRINTA 1995 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 27.90
2. Amel MELIH 1993 ALG S.A.L ST PRIEST NATATION 27.40
3. Katerine SAVARD 1993 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 25.92
4. Sarah SJOESTROEM 1993 SWE SWEDEN AQUATICS 25.04
5. Farida OSMAN 1995 EGY EGYPTIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 25.38
6. Amalie MIKKELSEN 1997 DEN GLADSAXE SVOEMMEKLUB 26.41
7. Isabelle VIDEMENT 2007 FRA SAINT-RAPHAEL NATATION 27.66
8. Ane MEIER 2005 RSA PRETORIA AQUATIC CLUB 28.08

 Records du 50 Dos Messieurs 
 Record du Monde: 23.71 Hunter ARMSTRONG (2001) USA 28/04/2022 GREENSBORO
 Record d'Europe: 23.80 Kliment KOLESNIKOV (2000) RUS 18/05/2021 BUDAPEST
 Monaco Record: 24.45 Michael ANDREW (1999) USA 09/06/2019 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 24.45 Michael ANDREW (1999) USA 09/06/2019 MONACO

 50 Backstroke Men (Prelims 1/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:27 
1.
2.
3. Gabriel CRASSARD 2008 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 29.84
4. Esteban MALERBAUD LEYRIS 2007 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 28.67
5. Si Chon CHAN 2007 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 29.64
6.
7.
8.

 50 Backstroke Men (Prelims 2/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:28 
1. Davide FERLONI 2005 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 27.83
2. Toby PEKNICE 2003 AUS KNOX 26.30
3. Thierry BOLLIN 2000 SUI SWISS AQUATICS 25.42
4. Tomas FRANTA 1998 CZE TJ SLAVIE CHOMUTOV 24.93
5. David GERCHIK 2001 ISR ISRAEL 25.11
6. Ulises SARAVIA 2005 ARG ARGENTINE SWIMMING FEDERATION 25.90
7. Yacopo BONARIVA 1991 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 27.22
8. Romain DIANA 2007 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 28.67

 50 Backstroke Men (Prelims 3/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:29 
1. Jonathan SCHEFFER 2006 RSA PRETORIA AQUATIC CLUB 27.66
2. Blake TIERNEY 2002 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 26.15
3. Adrian SANTOS MARTIN 2002 ESP FEDERACIO CATALANA NATACIO 25.32
4. Miroslav KNEDLA 2005 CZE PLAVECKY KLUB ZLIN 24.93
5. Benedek KOVACS 1998 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 25.02
6. Noe PANTSKHAVA 2006 GEO GEORGIAN AQUATIC SPORTS NATIONAL FEDERAT 25.79
7. Jaouad SYOUD 1999 ALG OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 26.57
8. Elijah DREDGE 2005 RSA PRETORIA AQUATIC CLUB 28.33
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 50 Backstroke Men (Prelims 4/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:31 
1. Théo LEMASSON 2004 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 27.50
2. Mathys CHOUCHAOUI 2003 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 25.94
3. Srihari NATARAJ 2001 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 25.23
4. Javier ACEVEDO 1998 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 24.90
5. Aron SZEKELY 2004 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 25.00
6. Ladislas SALCZER 2000 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 25.49
7. Tane BIDOIS 2005 AUS KNOX 26.46
8. Tyler BLAIS 2004 CAN CADAC DAUPHINS ROUYN NORANDA 28.25

 Records du 50 Dos Dames 
 Record du Monde: 26.98 Xiang LIU (1996) CHN 21/08/2018 JAKARTA
 Record d'Europe: 27.10 Kira TOUSSAINT (1994) NED 10/04/2022 EINDHOVEN
 Monaco Record: 27.37 Anastasia FESIKOVA (1990) RUS 17/06/2018 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 27.37 Anastasia FESIKOVA (1990) RUS 17/06/2018 MONACO

 50 Backstroke Women (Prelims 1/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:32 
1.
2.
3. Lune MATHIS 2005 MON FEDERATION MONEGASQUE DE NATATION 34.84
4. Weng-Lam CHEANG 2000 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 31.73
5. Naella CHERIFI 2006 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 33.23
6.
7.
8.

 50 Backstroke Women (Prelims 2/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:33 
1. Carolina CERMELLI DAVEGNA 2001 PAN EQUIPO BELDAGANS PLUS 30.00
2. Giada SENATORE 2006 ITA ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 29.27
3. Hanna HENDERSON 2002 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 28.77
4. Mary-Ambre MOLUH 2005 FRA FFN - INSEP 27.63
5. Simona KUBOVA 1991 CZE TJ SLAVIE CHOMUTOV 28.13
6. Susanne HIRVONEN 1997 FIN AALTO 29.04
7. Dora MOLNAR 2006 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 29.69
8. Beatrice BRAVIN 2007 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 30.73

 50 Backstroke Women (Prelims 3/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:34 
1. Maana RAJIV PATEL 2000 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 29.86
2. Nina KOST 1995 SUI OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 29.23
3. Suvana CHETANA BASKAR 2003 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 28.73
4. Ingrid WILM 1998 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 27.39
5. Mireia PRADELL CARRASCO 1995 ESP FEDERACIO CATALANA NATACIO 28.07
6. Natalie LANDMANN 2001 RSA PRETORIA AQUATIC CLUB 28.83
7. Lucine ALLART 2007 FRA FFN - INSEP 29.61
8. Gizelle Georgene MARITZ 2009 RSA WATERBORN SWIMMING CLUB 30.72
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 50 Backstroke Women (Prelims 4/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:36 
1. Lotta UPANNE 1998 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 29.75
2. Jenna LAUKKANEN 1995 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 29.13
3. Andrea BERRINO 1994 ARG ARGENTINE SWIMMING FEDERATION 28.56
4. Kira TOUSSAINT 1994 NED DE DOLFIJN 27.10
5. Adela PISKORSKA 2003 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 27.92
6. Sum-Yuet-Cindy CHEUNG 2006 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 28.83
7. Louna CANDELON 2004 FRA CANET 66 NATATION 29.48
8. Valeria MAZZOLA 2007 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 30.46

 Records du 50 Brasse Messieurs 
 Record du Monde: 25.95 Adam PEATY (1994) GBR 25/07/2017 BUDAPEST
 Record d'Europe: 25.95 Adam PEATY (1994) GBR 25/07/2017 BUDAPEST
 Monaco Record: 26.33 Felipe LIMA (1985) BRA 09/06/2019 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 26.33 Felipe LIMA (1985) BRA 09/06/2019 MONACO

 50 Breaststroke Men (Prelims 1/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:37 
1. Ioi lam CHONG 2005 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 31.44
2. Sai-Ting-Adam MAK 2006 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 28.87
3. Hugo LEMESLE 2002 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 28.00
4. Olli KOKKO 1994 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 27.26
5. Jan KALUSOWSKI 2000 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 27.67
6. Luka MLADENOVIC 2004 AUT AUSTRIA 28.32
7. Melaine LAINÉ 2001 FRA SAINT-RAPHAEL NATATION 29.11
8.

 50 Breaststroke Men (Prelims 2/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:38 
1. Mattia SBACCHIS 2002 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 30.23
2. Marcus SAINTON 2002 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 28.74
3. Ippei WATANABE 1997 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 27.98
4. Kristian PITSHUGIN 2001 ISR ISRAEL 27.07
5. James DERGOUSOFF 1996 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 27.63
6. Jonathan REITER 2002 USA USA SWIMMING / HAWAIIAN SWIMMING / IOLAN 28.15
7. Angus MENZIES 2002 AUS KNOX 29.00
8. Maxime LOPEZ 2007 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 32.22

 50 Breaststroke Men (Prelims 3/3) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:39 
1. Sebastien CAPOGNA 2006 FRA SAINT-RAPHAEL NATATION 29.85
2. Ensger KOTTERINK 1994 NED FEIJENOORD ALBION 28.71
3. Man-Hou CHAO 1996 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 27.91
4. Nicolo MARTINENGHI 1999 ITA CC ANIENE 26.33
5. Andrius SIDLAUSKAS 1997 LTU LITHUANIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 27.39
6. Brayden TAIVASSALO 2004 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 28.08
7. Tom REMY 2002 FRA CHARLEVILLE-MEZIERES NATATION 28.87
8. Raphael FITOUSSI 2006 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 31.78
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 Records du 50 Brasse Dames 
 Record du Monde: 29.30 Benedetta PILATO (2005) ITA 22/05/2021 BUDAPEST
 Record d'Europe: 29.30 Benedetta PILATO (2005) ITA 22/05/2021 BUDAPEST
 Monaco Record: 29.90 Lara VAN NIEKERK (2003) RSA 22/05/2022 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 29.88 Ruta MEILUTYTE (1997) LTU 07/06/2015 CANET

 50 Breaststroke Women (Prelims 1/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:41 
1.
2.
3. Camille JOBERT 2008 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 36.49
4. Weng-Lam CHEANG 2000 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 33.80
5. Lea MARIC 2007 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 34.92
6.
7.
8.

 50 Breaststroke Women (Prelims 2/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:42 
1. Camilla MANSERVISI 2006 ITA ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 33.32
2. Marina GARCIA URZAINQUI 1994 ESP FEDERACIO CATALANA NATACIO 31.74
3. Fleur VERMEIREN 2002 BEL BRABO 30.70
4. Lydia JACOBY 2004 USA SEWARD TSUNAMI SWIM CLUB 30.20
5. Lisa ANGIOLINI 1995 ITA CS CARABINIERI / VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD 30.60
6. Emelie FAST 2004 SWE SWEDEN AQUATICS 31.18
7. Pui-Lam CHEN 2008 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 32.72
8.

 50 Breaststroke Women (Prelims 3/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:43 
1. Melina GIRAUDEAU 2003 FRA SAINT-RAPHAEL NATATION 32.99
2. Laura LAHTINEN 2003 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 31.58
3. Reona AOKI 1995 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 30.68
4. Imogen CLARK 1999 GBR DERVENTIO EXCEL SWIM SQUAD 30.02
5. Anastasia GORBENKO 2003 ISR ISRAEL 30.45
6. Sophie ANGUS 1999 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 31.13
7. Mia FRANCO 2007 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 32.67
8. Fenna DE GROOT 1997 NED FEIJENOORD ALBION 33.80

 50 Breaststroke Women (Prelims 4/4) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:45 
1. Jenna LAUKKANEN 1995 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 32.82
2. Hiroko MAKINO 1999 JPN JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 31.57
3. Dominika SZTANDERA 1997 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 30.67
4. Lara VAN NIEKERK 2003 RSA PRETORIA AQUATIC CLUB 29.72
5. Veera KIVIRINTA 1995 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 30.34
6. Macarena CEBALLOS 1995 ARG ARGENTINE SWIMMING FEDERATION 31.11
7. Jana PRIBYLOVA 2005 CZE PLAVECKY KLUB ZLIN 31.81
8. Carola FRANCO 2004 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 33.36
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 Records du 50 Nage Libre Messieurs 
 Record du Monde: 20.91 Cesar CIELO FILHO (1987) BRA 18/12/2009 SAO PAULO
 Record d'Europe: 20.94 Frédérick BOUSQUET (1981) FRA 26/04/2009 MONTPELLIER
 Monaco Record: 21.31 Bruno FRATUS (1989) BRA 09/06/2019 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 21.31 Bruno FRATUS (1989) BRA 09/06/2019 MONACO

 50 Freestyle Men (Prelims 1/9) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:46 
1.
2.
3. Esteban FAURE 2008 MON FEDERATION MONEGASQUE DE NATATION 29.78
4. Noé BULLA 2008 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 28.21
5. Alessio TRUNGADI 2007 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 28.56
6.
7.
8.

 50 Freestyle Men (Prelims 2/9) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:47 
1.
2. Lorenzo BANTI 2008 MON FEDERATION MONEGASQUE DE NATATION 26.55
3. Nicolas AUDOUARD 2002 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 25.68
4. Gabriel CRASSARD 2008 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 25.54
5. Antoine PETIT 2008 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 25.65
6. Joseph TORRE 2007 ITA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 25.78
7. Raphaël SIROUR 2007 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 28.12
8.

 50 Freestyle Men (Prelims 3/9) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:48 
1. Paul BEAUGRAND 2000 FRA CANET 66 NATATION 24.84
2. Ioi lam CHONG 2005 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 24.64
3. Maxime LAFLEUR 2002 CAN UNIVERSITE DE SHERBROOKE 24.48
4. Fabio ISTERI 1999 SUI LIMMAT SHARKS ZURICH 24.17
5. Chi Hin NG 2006 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 24.42
6. Tyler BLAIS 2004 CAN CADAC DAUPHINS ROUYN NORANDA 24.50
7. Yacopo BONARIVA 1991 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 24.70
8. Mateo TARAZI 2007 GBR AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 25.51

 50 Freestyle Men (Prelims 4/9) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:50 
1. Luka KUKHALASHVILI 2002 GEO GEORGIAN AQUATIC SPORTS NATIONAL FEDERAT 23.94
2. Christian SAX 1999 GER SGR-KARLSRUHE 23.85
3. Cameron PREVAL 1996 AUS TEAM ATHOR 23.77
4. Ivo STOLK 2001 NED FEIJENOORD ALBION 23.65
5. Toby PEKNICE 2003 AUS KNOX 23.66
6. Anand ANILKUMAR SHYLAJA 1997 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 23.80
7. Benedek BONA 2004 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 23.90
8. Veer KHATKAR 2004 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 23.94

 Edition au : 20/05/2023 08:49  Copyright (c) 2009 FF Natation - extraNat Pocket v6.5.1 - Tous droits réservés.  Page 18 / 21 

       



  
   Mare Nostrum Monaco 

 MONACO
 from 20th to 21st May 2023 - 50m pool 

 
Program

 

 50 Freestyle Men (Prelims 5/9) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:51 
1. Laurent FRANCHINI 2000 FRA CERCLE NAGEURS D'ANTIBES 23.38
2. Will MCDONAGH 2004 AUS KNOX 23.32
3. Clément BAUDIN CHASSIGNEUX 2004 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 23.26
4. Ensger KOTTERINK 1994 NED FEIJENOORD ALBION 23.22
5. Kevin witt CHRISTENSEN 1995 DEN FARUM SVOEMMEKLUB 23.23
6. Tomas FRANTA 1998 CZE TJ SLAVIE CHOMUTOV 23.32
7. Guillem RAMIA VIVES 2002 ESP FEDERACIO CATALANA NATACIO 23.35
8. Aron SZEKELY 2004 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 23.60

 50 Freestyle Men (Prelims 6/9) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:52 
1. Jack TAYLOR 2001 AUS TEAM ATHOR 23.19
2. Floris KOTTERINK 1998 NED FEIJENOORD ALBION 23.09
3. Boldizsar MAGDA 2005 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 23.00
4. Issei KIM 2005 JPN AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 22.98
5. Joseph HAMSON 2003 AUS KNOX 22.99
6. Daniel MESZAROS 2003 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 23.08
7. Ralph DALEIDEN 2003 LUX SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG 23.13
8. Federico BURDISSO 2001 ITA ESERCITO - AURELIA NUOTO 23.22

 50 Freestyle Men (Prelims 7/9) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:53 
1. Bartosz PISZCZOROWICZ 1999 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 22.69
2. Kacper MAJCHRZAK 1992 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 22.49
3. Charles RIHOUX 1998 FRA OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 22.36
4. Thom DE BOER 1991 NED NETHERLANDS 21.58
5. Andrii GOVOROV 1992 UKR UKRAINE 21.98
6. Nandor NEMETH 1999 HUN HUNGARIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 22.42
7. Dominik DUDYS 2002 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 22.59
8. Tane BIDOIS 2005 AUS KNOX 22.86

 50 Freestyle Men (Prelims 8/9) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:54 
1. Liam WEAVER 2003 CAN CASCADE SWIM CLUB 22.68
2. Elias PERSSON 2002 SWE SWEDEN AQUATICS 22.48
3. Edouard FULLUM-HUOT 2002 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 22.26
4. Maxime GROUSSET 1999 FRA FFN - INSEP 21.57
5. Meiron-Amir CHERUTI 1997 ISR ISRAEL 21.84
6. Jakub KRASKA 2000 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION DNS dec
7. Mateusz CHOWANIEC 2003 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 22.57
8. Alexandre CHALENDAR 2006 FRA FFN - INSEP 22.79
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   Mare Nostrum Monaco 

 MONACO
 from 20th to 21st May 2023 - 50m pool 

 
Program

 

 50 Freestyle Men (Prelims 9/9) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:55 
1. Stephen CALKINS 1998 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 22.66
2. Ruslan GAZIEV 1999 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 22.46
3. Ian-Yentou HO 1997 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 22.05
4. Michael ANDREW 1999 USA MA SWIM ACADEMY 21.41
5. Szebasztian SZABO 1996 HUN GYORI USZO SE 21.60
6. Nans MAZELLIER 2004 FRA FFN - INSEP 22.39
7. Kamil SIERADZKI 2002 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 22.53
8. Ari Pekka LIUKKONEN 1989 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 22.71

 Records du 50 Nage Libre Dames 
 Record du Monde: 23.67 Sarah SJOSTROM (1993) SWE 29/07/2017 BUDAPEST
 Record d'Europe: 23.67 Sarah SJOSTROM (1993) SWE 29/07/2017 BUDAPEST
 Monaco Record: 23.95 Sarah SJOESTROEM (1993) SWE 11/06/2017 MONACO
 Mare Nostrum Record: 23.85 Sarah SJOESTROEM (1993) SWE 17/06/2017 CANET

 50 Freestyle Women (Prelims 1/6) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:56 
1.
2.
3. Lauren BRETT 2006 GBR AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 31.10
4. Alissia CALLEA 2008 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 30.40
5. Lune MATHIS 2005 MON FEDERATION MONEGASQUE DE NATATION 30.68
6. Maya BELARIBI 2008 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 31.19
7.
8.

 50 Freestyle Women (Prelims 2/6) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:58 
1. Lucie COUROSSE 2005 FRA S.A.L ST PRIEST NATATION 28.41
2. Anais MONTIBERT 2007 FRA S.A.L ST PRIEST NATATION 27.41
3. Tiffany POU 1996 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 27.24
4. Jade ST-AMOUR 2003 CAN UNIVERSITE DE SHERBROOKE 26.97
5. Cecilia ANTINARELLI 2007 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 27.17
6. Hei Cheng KUOK 2006 MAC ASSOCIACAO GERAL DE NATACAO DE MACAU 27.27
7. Gizelle Georgene MARITZ 2009 RSA WATERBORN SWIMMING CLUB 27.98
8. Océane ARCHAMBAULT 2009 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 29.14

 50 Freestyle Women (Prelims 3/6) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 11:59 
1. Cassandra STEJSKAL 2000 CAN UNIVERSITE DE SHERBROOKE 26.58
2. Nina KOST 1995 SUI OLYMPIC NICE NATATION 26.50
3. Sara Paolina MARCONI 2007 ITA QSWIM SSD A R.L. 26.40
4. Emma O'CROININ 2003 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 26.33
5. Laura LAHTINEN 2003 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 26.38
6. Giada SENATORE 2006 ITA ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA 26.50
7. Pauline VISTE 2000 FRA AS. SP. MONACO NATATION 26.52
8. Maana RAJIV PATEL 2000 IND SWIMMING FEDERATION OF INDIA 26.60
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   Mare Nostrum Monaco 

 MONACO
 from 20th to 21st May 2023 - 50m pool 

 
Program

 

 50 Freestyle Women (Prelims 4/6) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 12:00 
1. Mary-sophie HARVEY 1999 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 26.02
2. Lison NOWACZYK 2003 FRA BETHUNE PELICAN CLUB 25.48
3. Kornelia FIEDKIEWICZ 2001 POL POLISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 25.07
4. Marie WATTEL 1997 FRA CERCLE NAGEURS MARSEILLE 24.54
5. Margaret MACNEIL 2000 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 24.79
6. Hanna HENDERSON 2002 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 25.33
7. Brooklyn DOUTHWRIGHT 2003 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 25.70
8. Camille-Lily-Mei CHENG 1993 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 26.19

 50 Freestyle Women (Prelims 5/6) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 12:01 
1. Sum yiu LI 2009 HKG HONG KONG CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 25.87
2. Andrea MOREZ 1992 ISR ISRAEL 25.44
3. Petra SENANSZKY 1994 HUN DSI DEBRECEN 24.97
4. Mélanie HENIQUE 1992 FRA CERCLE NAGEURS MARSEILLE 24.34
5. Michelle COLEMAN 1993 SWE SWEDEN AQUATICS 24.72
6. Mary-Ambre MOLUH 2005 FRA FFN - INSEP DNS dec
7. Andrea BERRINO 1994 ARG ARGENTINE SWIMMING FEDERATION 25.70
8. Maty NDOYE-BROUARD 2004 FRA FFN - INSEP 26.09

 50 Freestyle Women (Prelims 6/6) - Saturday, 20 May 2023 12:03 
1. Fanny TEIJONSALO 1996 FIN FINNISH SWIMMING FEDERATION 25.73
2. Daria GOLOVATI 2005 ISR ISRAEL 25.44
3. Cate CAMPBELL 1992 AUS CHANDLER 24.88
4. Sarah SJOESTROEM 1993 SWE SWEDEN AQUATICS 23.92
5. Farida OSMAN 1995 EGY EGYPTIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION 24.62
6. Graciele HERRMANN 1992 BRA CLUBE NOVOSCIELOS 25.13
7. Katerine SAVARD 1993 CAN SWIMMING CANADA 25.52
8. Amel MELIH 1993 ALG S.A.L ST PRIEST NATATION 26.02

 Session stop - Saturday, 20 May 2023 12:04 
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